Intel® IP Network Server NSC2U
Configuration Guide System / Spares / Accessories List
March 2008
Rev 2.2
Reference guide to assist customers and the field in ordering the servers,
accessories and spares
~Subject to Change Without Notice~
March 2008

Note: Using slide rails could result in non-compliance with Seismic Zone 4 requirements of
NEBS-3 certification.
Ordering Information
PID Non-RoHS MM# RoHS MM#
Minimum Order
Quantity
TMLCMOUNT21 862501 881904 10
TMLPMOUNT41 838890 881907 10
TMLPMOUNT51 851760 881934 1
TMLPMOUNT52 851745 881935 1
TMLPSLIDE01 845583 881915 10
Customers should order RoHS items for shipments going to the European Union (EU).
Although these mounts have been designed for industry standard racks, please consult
with your Intel Field Application or Sales Engineer before selecting racks for these servers.
Compatible rack mounting kits can also be obtained from 3rd party suppliers.